



GUWAHATI SMART CITY LTD.

(Formerly Guwahati Smart City Development Agency Ltd.)

(CIN U45309AS2016SGC017403)

04th Floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. Down Town Hospital, G.S. Road, Guwahati-781006

E-mail: mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com

Website: www.gscl.assam.gov.in

NIEOI No:SPV/GSCL/DEV/148/2020/52

Dated: 28.04.2020

Notice Inviting Expression of Interest (NIEOI)

The Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Limited, Assam invites Expression of Interest from reputed Consultants/ Architects/ Civil/ Plumbing/ Electrical/ Mechanical Contractors for Empanelment under Smart City Mission in Guwahati City (Assam) in the following categories:

- Category-1: Design & Engineering Consultancy for preparation of the Detailed Project Report (DPR) for various project components (Consultancy Value upto Rs 50 Lakhs)
- Category-2: Project Management Consultancy for execution of various project components (Consultancy value upto Rs 50 Lakhs)
- Category-3: Civil and Plumbing Contractors for works upto Rs.50 Lakhs
- Category-4: Electro-Mechanical Contractors for works upto Rs.50 Lakhs

The interested Consultants/Architects/Civil, Plumbing, Electrical and Mechanical Contractors may apply with their credential/ information/ testimonials in prescribed format. They are also required to pay an application processing fee of Rs.5,900/- (Fee Rs.5000/- + GST Rs.900/-) only in form of bank draft in favour of Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Limited, payable at Guwahati.

Duly filled in EOI application shall be sent to the Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Limited, 4th Floor, Aditya Tower, Opp., Down Town Hospital, GS Road, Guwahati - 781006, super-scribing on the top of the envelope "Expression of interest for Empanelment under Smart City Mission in Guwahati City (Assam)" followed by the "CATEGORY-1,2,3 or 4 whichever is applicable for the bidders". To apply in more than one category, bidders should apply separately for the each category along with separate application processing fee.

The duration of the Empanelment will be valid for a period of 3 (three) years from the date of empanelment.

Prospective applicants/bidders may obtain the EOI document from the office of the Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Limited, on payment of the aforementioned application processing fee.

Last Date and Time of submission of EOI applications: 3:00 PM on 08.05.2020.

Modification/ Amendment/ Corrigendum, if any, shall not be sent to individual or advertised in the newspapers but shall be posted in website only.

-Sd-

Managing Director Guwahati Smart City Limited